32210

Operator: License #
Name:_ Harry A.

Spring
P.0. Box 1788

Addreés:

City/State/zip: _Ardmore, OK 73402
Purchaser:
Operator Contact Person: Harry A. Spring

Phone: (_280 226-3800

Contractor: Name:__Murfin Drilling Company
30606

Michael Davignon

License:

Wellsite Geologist:

Designate Type of Completion:

New Well X Re-Entry Workover
oil X swp ____siow Temp. Abd.
Gas ENHR SIGw
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:
WellName: D =Keller #1

Original Comp. Date: 3664

X

Original Total Depth:
X Conv. to Enhr./SWD

Deepening Re-perf.
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No.
Dual Completion Docket No.
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.
11/18/05 11/18/05 01/06/06

Spud Date or
Recompletion Date

Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSI y Form ACO-1
OiL & Gas CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

September 1999
/ Form Must Be Typed

APINo.15- 051-23189-0001
County: Ellis

SE NWSEgec. 2 wwp.ll s r20 [ EastK] west

mfeet from
1450 1593

Q -
Footages Calculat%‘d from Nearest Qutside Section Corner:

(circleone) NE @ NW SW

Lease Name: Keller Well #: SWD

Field Name:

I N (circle one) Line of Section

feet from

| W (circle one) Line of Section

~

Producing Formation:__SWD Arbuckle
Elevation: Ground:__zﬁ___
Total Depth:i7_0_ Plug Back Total Depth:

Kelly Bushing: 2070

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at Feet

[XlYes []No
1881 Feet

If Alternate It completion, cement circulated from

Multiple Stage Cementing Coflar Used?
If yes, show depth set

feet depth to wi. sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

__7500 ppm  Fluid volume_ 220 bbis
evaporation

N 6-20 0

Chloride content

Dewatering method used

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

LLease Name: License No.:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ East[ ] west

County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see ruie 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

Al requirements .of- the 4

herein are\cémp]ete. d; correct to the best of my knowledge.

utes, rules and regulations promuigated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

KCC Office Use ONLY

\*’ yv ’;

Tme: Maﬂager», p : Date:_02/05/07

) N Letter of Confidentiality Received

- 4”?~4»U“ - /
\

it Denied, Yes [_|Date:

Su Bscnbed and sworn to, before mé‘ wis 2th day of February

S

—______ Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received

UIC Distribution

NS
N &@Qﬂv
Sed
Notary Public:-._ J (

RECEIVED

/ v
Date Commission §7inres\j 02/14/09

KANSAS CORPORATION CO
FEB 0 8 2007

“* CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICSITA, KS




Side Two

Operator Name:___Harry A. Spring Lease Name:___K€ller Well #:

Sec._2 twp._11l s R_20 [JEast [Xwest County:__Ellis

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [OYes [iNo [Ctog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum () sample

(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum

Samples Sent to Geological Survey CDyes KINo

Cores Taken ClYes KlNo

Electric Log Run [JYes KJNo
(Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

0ld Well Re-entry

CASING RECORD  [X] New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Drilled Set(In0O.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives

Production 7 7/8 5 1/2" 144 3749' ASC 150 2% gel

Purpose of String

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: T Dgpg‘ Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
__.XPen‘orate op Bottom :

___AProtect Casing 1881 to . .

. Plug Back TD e faa lite 450 60/40 with 6% gel
____ Plug Oft Zone el

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record

hots Py .
Shots Per Foot Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth

open hole Arbuckle
3749-3770

TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
2 3/8" 3725 3725 Cves  DIno
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
D Flowing D Pumping D Gas Lift ]:] Other (Explain)

Estimated Production Oit Bbls. Gas Mct Water Bbls. Gas-Qil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours :

Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval

[Jvented [JSold []UsedonLease []OpenHole [ |Ped. [ | Dually Comp. [] Commingled
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) [] Other (specity) EIVED
| < ANSAS CORPORATION COMISSION
FEB 0 8 200/
CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICKITA, KS .




| FEB-06-2087 15:87 From: 7854835566 To:15802263834

LA A AR A RS TR LR,

Allied Cementing Co., Inc * *

P.O, Box 31 ' * INVOICE
) * *

Russell, KS 67665 R Y Y Y R R AR

Invoice Number: 099528

Invoice Date: 11/23/05

Sold Blake Exploration LLC
To: Box 150

Bogue, KS

67625

Cust I.D.....: BlakeEg
P.O. Number..: Keller SWD #1
P.O. Date,...: 11/23/05%
Due Date.: 12/23/05
Texms....: Net 30
Item I.D./Desc. Qty. Used Unit Price Net TX
Gel 3.00 SKS 14.0000 42.00 T
ASC 150.00 SKS -10.7500 1612.50 T
WFR~2 : 500.00 GAL 1.0000 500.00 T
Handling 150.00 SKS 1.6000 240,00 E
Mileage 55.00 MILE 9.0000 495.00 =&
150 skes @.06 per sk per mi '
Bottom Stage 1.00 JOB 1320.0000 1320.00 E
Mileage pmp trk 55.00 MILE 5.0000 275.00 E
Centralizexs _ 5.00 EACH 50.0000 250.00 T
Baskets 2.00 EACH 140.0000 280.00 T
DV Tool 1.00 EACH 3300.0000 3300.00 T
Packer Shoe 1.00 EACH 1325.,0000 1325.00 T
Insert Valve 1.00 " EACH 235,0000 235.00 T
All Prices Are Net, Payable 30 Days Following  Subtotal: ' © 9874.50
Date of Invoice. 1 1/2% Charged Thereafter. TaX. .., .1 ‘ 399.86
If Account CURRENT take Discount of $ 7¥Z4s - Payments:. 0.00
ONLY if paid within 30 days from Invoice Date Total...: 10274.36
AXE 7o = ~JEMRY  pecENED
| KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
[ FEB 6 007 FEB 08 2007
b
: éa.d CONSERVATION DIVISION
<f /)ac, £$ WICKITA, KS

SF0 Z26- 383y



FEB-06-2087 15:07 From:

7854835566

To: 158682263834 P.2/4

vy’
4 -+ SERVICEPOINT:
T [CALLEDOUT - |ON LOGATION OB START YOD FINGH
o ) - COUNTY STATE
{LOCATION Fffe Al Ao (o Jine BE_ |l |,

CONTRACTOR Murfen Thpillins 122§ QWNER

TYPE OF JOB_\" “.M\Q

HOLESZE & S 1D X970 CEMENT

CASING SIZE Si" _ jadh DEPTH 37/al)’ AMOUNT ORDERED _£S¢)xks ASC 8 &t

TUBING SIZE DEPTH SO foed (IER D

DRILLPIPE DEPTH -

TQOL TV Teul DEPIH 453"

PRES.. MAX MINIMUM COMMON @

MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 4§ POZMIX ‘ @ ,

CEMENT LEFT IN CSG, )< GEL @ Jhoe . YA.e0

DERES, — CHLORIDE @ —

DISPLACEMENT 44 Ry ASC_ LSO @ /o5 ISP

: @

PUMPTRUCK - CEMENTER _Sheuer @

# 343 HELPER  (fus e

BULK TRUCK 7 ' ’

#2390 DRWER /s g

B‘UL‘K TRUCK . ' ! @

# . ‘ DI.{IV'ER HI\N’DLING P @ A don? - .Ww
. : MILEAGE __.ovo/sd/m.i . - em -
- : REMARKS: . toraL _3f45.60

_lﬁgy_é' et AN SERVICE
Lot et

— e DEPTH OF JOB 1 23eeoc
: PUMP TRUCK CHARGE g
EXTRAFOOTAGE_I‘" @ o :k' D
, > MILEAGE - @_2 % T
T Aok Tou__
——— MANIFOLD g
. : @

CHARGE T0: B_EJ(-QB(P\CM)‘I:* JEGS )

STREET , TOTAL _

cITY STATE yAld o

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

. e
S 54 C‘ra' Yealinats @ 2000 —‘:ﬂ-;v—w
. . . -~ / ? " Safs ] . @ ; ;6100 _4%_‘,‘7

To Allied Cementing Co., Tnc. - ¢ - /" A L D ol @ 33.”'” —

. - . ’ : @ /3500
You are hereby reguested to rent cementing equipment - ; ~FF550 —A3SA0
., § n . L. ! '7;“.:4 WI» @ :

and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or -
contractor to do work as is Jisted. The above work was e, S0 o8
done to satisfaction und supervision of owner agent or IOTAL
contractor. ['have read & understand the “TERMS AND e
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TAX

. TOTAL CHARGE —
‘ | ED
DISCOUNT Kﬂ!fsggje N COMMISSION
SIGNATURE _FEB 9_8_2007
PRINTED NAME )
CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICRITA, KS




‘FEB-B6-2007 15:97 From: A 7854835566 To:15802263834

L'\‘ - : . A XL R X RS E TR TR R
Allied- Cementing Co., Inc * *
P,0. Box 31 ¥ INVOICE +*

* *

Russell, KS 67665 KEETRRRNRARRNR &

Invoice Numberxr; 089529

Invoice Date: 11/23/05

Sold Blake Exploration LLC
To; Box 150

Bogue, KS

67625

Cust I.D.....: BlakeE
P.O. Numbeyr,.: Keller SWD #1
P.0. Date..,.: 11/23/05
Due Date.: 12/23/05
Terms....: Net 30
Item I.D./Desc. Qty. Used Unit Price Net TX
Lite 450,00 SKS 8.1500 3667.50 T
FloSegl 112.50 LBS 1.7000 1921..25 T
Handling 450.00 8KS 1.6000 720.00 E
Mileage 55.00 MILE 27,0000 1485.00 E
"450 sks @.06 per sk per mi _
Top Stage 1.00 JOB 785.0000 - 785.00 E
All Prices Are Net, Payable 30 Days Following  Subtotal: 6848.75
Date of Invoice. 1 1/2% Charged Thereaiigr. TaxX, ...t 204.51
If Account CURRENT take Discount of §_&JdsFf7  Payments: 0.00
ONLY if paid within 30 days from Invoice Date Total...: 7053.26
ECEIVED .
KANSAS chQEORATlON COMMISSION
FEB 08 2007
CONSEERVATION DIVISION

WICKITA, KS



FEB-86-2007 15:@7 From: ' 7854835565 To:15802263834

.- SERVICEROINT: .

[CALLED oUT l,ON LOCATION 108 sg&ér' E szrmmu

3 :C)(i‘lha_'

DI [tocATioN Fllx e de (o dida _3E £/l

COUNTY = |STATE
A

s LA

p\‘:*‘ ;f

QWNER

HQLESIZE nfgv "T %720
CASING SIZE _ 52"~ JIdh_ * DEPTH =376

CEMENT

A.l.\gO’U‘N'r- ORDERED 450 sks (dide) doahe

TUBING SIZE —_DEPTH
DRILL PIPE, _ __DEPTH
1200, DV Teol __DEPIH /4g3°
PRES MAX . MINIMUM COMMON @
MEAS, LINE - SHOE JOINT POZMIX @
CEMENT LEET IN CSG. GEL @
PERFS, CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT A Rg, 1 ASC @
EQUIPMENT LITE H5O @ 8135  Hawls0
Frosrie N @ /22 /9775
PUMPTRUCK  CEMENTER _ e @
# 3% HELPER Ga.o e
BULK TROCK ., @
# 0o DRIVER Bo.w d
BULK TRUCK _ f@
L DRIVER HANDUING __ 796 @ /& -~ Vg
A MILEAGE ___ - F ZKJmi- 7II5 D .
REMARKS: TOTAL _ 204378
'5 Jiks ’20(' Aa\l»-f
SERVICE
> 5. . .DEPTH OF JOB
Flod ,Hw//;{ a PUMP TRUCK CHARGE
_ Lot Ad (iculate/)  EXTRARQOTAGE @ 7BS s
: — cerrs MILEAGE @ N/[&
=7 o L’-&___‘,fiﬂ.....,w MANIFOLD @
' . : @
CHARGETO: _Rlulc Eplopbion
T P T TOTAL __ 7836
STREET ___._.. . ' 1 ity

CITY . STATE ZIP.

To Allied Cementing, Co., Inc.

You are hercby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer: and helper to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed.. The above work was
dong to satistaction and supervision.of owner agent or
contractor, I have read & understand the "TERMS AND
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

SIGNATURE

@

@

@ yig

@

@

TOTAL __.
T&x
TOTAL CHARGE
DISCOUNT IF PAID IN SRWE
KANSAS GORPORATION comwssm
PRINTED NAME FEB U8 2007
o CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICKITA, KS




